County of .....

\_\_day ol

County affixed.

NAME

SPACE RESERVED

きの内

AECONDER'S USE

I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the

.... d'clock ......M., and recorded

Deputy

or as fee/file/instru-

in book/reel/volume No.....on

TRUST DEED

Greater

Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. a band Con

Affer Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):

Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Ath: Escrow Dept

525 Main Street

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and siterary's less necessarily paid or incurred by functor in such proceedings, shall be paid to heneliciary and applied by it flict upon and accessable costs and expenses and siterary's less necessarily paid or incurred by functor in such proceedings, that the bilance applied upon the indebted-in the trial and appliate courts, necessarily paid or expense, to take such actions and executs such instruments as shall be necessary many and the proceedings, and the balence applied upon the indebted in the processary many and the processary and the recitation promptly upon beneficiary request to the limitivity (5) byin in farmation or color agreement affecting this ideal or the processary of the processary (6) by the processary of the survivous mentioned in this particular processary of the survivous mentioned in this particular processary of the property or any part threaty, in its means survivous the processary of the property or any part threaty, in its means survivous the processary of the property or any part threaty, in its means survivous the processary of the property or any part threaty, in its means survivous the processary of the property or any part threaty of the processary of the property or any part threaty of the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, entirely processary of the property or any part threaty of the processary of the property or any part threaty of the processary of the property or any part threaty of the processary of the property or any part threaty of the processary of the property or any part threaty of the processary of the property or any part threaty of the processary of the property or any part threaty 26468

and that the grantor will warrant and torever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

The grantor is primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, imures to the Lenetit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executes.

This deed applies to, imures to the Lenetit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executed hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

Secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or benefi

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

\*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

JESSE D. NELSON 18the ETHEL L. NELSON

Deed of

County of STANISLAUS

State of California

TAMEY L. MONROE before me.

OCTOBER 5, 1993 On JESSIE D. NELSON AND ETHEL L. NELSON Notary Public, personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) in are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that height they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature \ Me

FD-1 (Revised 1/93)

TAMEY L. MONROE STANISLAUS COUNTY JULY 15

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

Beceticiery

## EXHIBIT "A" TO TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED AND IS JUNIOR AND SUBORDINATE TO A TRUST DEED RECORDED IN BOOK M-93 AT PAGE 6064 IN FAVOR OF KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, AS BENEFICIARY, WHICH SECURES THE PAYMENT OF A NOTE THEREIN MENTIONED. GRACE L. BAILEY, THE BENEFICIARY HEREIN, AGREES TO PAY, WHEN DUE, ALL PAYMENTS DUE UPON THE SAID NOTE IN FAVOR OF KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, AND WILL SAVE GRANTOR(S) HEREIN, JESSE D. NELSON and ETHEL L. NELSON, HARMLESS THEREFROM. SHOULD THE SAID BENEFICIARY HEREIN DEFAULT IN MAKING THE PAYMENTS DUE UPON SAID PRIOR NOTE AND TRUST DEED, GRANTOR(S) HEREIN MAY MAKE SAID DELINQUENT PAYMENTS AND ANY SUMS SO PAID BY GRANTOR(S) HEREIN SHALL THEN BE CREDITED UPON THE SUMS NEXT TO BECOME DUE UPON THE NOTE WHICH IS SECURED BY THIS ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED.

gf b.

(	2	प्र	)	1	C	ΙN	ΙT	ΙA	L	S	0F	В	ENE	F	C 1	AR	y (:)	ES
/	١		6.00	1.0								de,						
×	18	2	V	X	C	[ N	IT	IA	L	S	OF	G	RAN	TO	) R (	(S)		

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	KLAMATH: ss.		
Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title co		day
of Oct. A.D., 19	93 at 3:39 o'clock _	P_M., and duly recorded	l in Vol. <u>M93</u>
of	Mortgages	on Page 26467	

FEE \$20.00

Evelyn Bienn - County Clerk

By Paulene Mullens

...,55

Je: